
GC(XXXVII)/RES/613 SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF
MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS
FOR 1994

The General Conference.

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members'
contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget -,

1. Decides that the individual base rates and the resulting scale of assessment of
Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1994 shall be as set forth in
the Annex hereto; and

2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6.08 -', that in the event of a State
becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1993 or in 1994 it shall be
assessed as appropriate:

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in
accordance with Financial Regulation 7.03 -;; and

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's
Regular Budget, in accordance with the principles the
Conference has established for that purpose.

3. Decides that in the event of the Czech Republic and the Slovak Republic becoming
Members of the Agency during the remainder of 1993 or in 1994, the Director General is
authorized to determine the amount of their contributions on the basis of the rate
determined by the United Nations for each of them later this year.

4. Decides that in the event that the State which will provisionally be referred to for
all purposes within the Agency as "The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia"
pending settlement of the difference that has arisen over the name of the State will
become a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1993 or in 1994, the Director
General is authorized to determine the amount of its contribution on the basis of the rate
determined by the United Nations later this year; all contributions to the Regular Budget
received for this period will be deducted from the contributions applicable to Yugoslavia
for those years.

By resolutions GC(III)/RES/50, GC(XXI)/RES/351, GC(XXVII)/RES/416, GC(XXXIII)/RES/512
and GC(XXXVI)/RES/589.
INFCIRC/8/Rev.1.
INFCIRC/8/Rev.1/Mod.1.



A N N E X

1994 SCALE OF ASSESSMENT

Regular Budget assessment

Member Base
rate
%

0.01
0.01
0.16
0.58
1.55

0.77
0.01
0.49
1.09
0.01

1.63
0.13
0.01
0.01
3.19

0.08
0.79
0.13
0.01
0.02

0.13
0.09
0.02
0.05
0.67

0.02
0.03
0.07
0.01
0.07

0.01
0.58
6.15
0.02
9.15

0.01
0.36
0.02
0.01
0.01

Scale
%

0.007
0.007
0.105
0.394
1.611

0.800
0.009
0.509
1.133
0.007

1.070
0.087
0.007
0.007
3.316

0.055
0.634
0.088
0.007
0.013

0.087
0.061
0.013
0.034
0.696

0.013
0.020
0.048
0.007
0.047

0.007
0.603
6.393
0.021
9.511

0.007
0.240
0.014
0.007
0.010

us$ +

2 512
2 512
28 427
127 751
404 753

201 071
5 895

127 955
284 633
2 512

288 942
26 780
2 512
2 512

833 010

18 980
361 638
27 648
2 512
4 072

25 914
18 806
4 072
10 833
174 958

4 072
5 632
16 120
2 512
13 953

2 512
151 457

1 605 958
5 223

2 389 354

3 294
70 460
4 419
2 512
2 611

Equivalent
in US$ of AS

137 620
137 620

2 201 917
7 981 948
34 158 839

16 969 271
137 620

10 798 647
24 021 380

137 620

22 432 027
1 789 057
137 620
137 620

70 301 168

1 100 958
10 871 964
1 789 057
137 620
275 239

1 789 057
1 238 578
275 239
688 099

14 765 482

275 239
412 859
963 339
137 620
963 339

137 620
12 782 064
135 533 571

440 743
201 647 533

137 620
4 954 313
275 239
137 620
220 372

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Australia

Austria
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium
Bolivia

Brazil
Bulgaria
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada

Chile
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cote d'lvoire

Croatia
Cuba
Cyprus
Democratic People's Republic of Korea
Denmark

Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Estonia

Ethiopia
Finland
France
Gabon
Germany

Ghana
Greece
Guatemala
Haiti
Holy See



Regular Budget assessment

Member Base
rate
%

0.19
0.03
0.37
0.16
0.79

0.13
0.19
0.24
4.40
0.01

12.76
0.01
0.01
0.71
0.26

0.01
0.01
0.25
0.01
0.06

0.01
0.12
0.01
0.01
0.90

0.01
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01

1.54
0.25
0.01
0.01
0.21

0.56
0.06
0.02
0.02
0.06

0.07
0.48
0.21
0.05
0.17

Scale
%

0.142
0.031
0.267
0.108
0.522

0.085
0.198
0.249
4.574
0.007

13.263
0.007
0.007
0.461
0.270

0.007
0.007
0.260
0.010
0.062

0.007
0.079
0.007
0.007
0.601

0.010
0.007
0.021
0.007
0.007

1.601
0.260
0.007
0.007
0.138

0.582
0.042
0.013
0.013
0.040

0.049
0.383
0.139
0.052
0.117

US$ +

65 897
7 834

111 466
33 628
145 629

22 445
49 615
62 672

1 148 978
2 751

3 332 038
2 512
2 512

115 520
67 894

2 859
2 512
65 283
2 611
15 668

2 512
21753
2 512
2 512

178 970

2 611
2 512
7 280
2 859
2 512

402 143
65 283
2 512
2 512
37 093

146 233
15 860
4 072
4 072
12 393

19 154
214 583
39 693
13 056
39 955

Equivalent
in US$ of AS

2 614 776
661 114

5 091 933
2 201 917
10 871 964

1 789 057
4 187 206
5 289 137
96 967 081

137 620

281 204 674
137 620
137 620

9 771 006
5 729 881

137 620
137 620

5 509 509
220 372

1 322 303

137 620
1 651 438
137 620
137 620

12 385 782

220 372
137 620
412 859
137 620
137 620

33 938 467
5 509 509
137 620
137 620

2 890 016

12 341 248
825 719
275 239
275 239
825 719

963 339
6 605 750
2 890 016
1 101 931
2 339 537

Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran, Islamic Republic of

Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Jamaica

Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Korea, Republic of
Kuwait

Lebanon
Liberia
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Liechtenstein
Luxembourg

Madagascar
Malaysia
Mali
Mauritius
Mexico

Monaco
Mongolia
Morocco
Myanmar
Namibia

Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria

Norway
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru

Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Qatar
Romania



Member

Russian Federation
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Singapore

Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan

Sweden
Switzerland
Syrian Arab Republic
Thailand
Tunisia

Turkey
Uganda
Ukraine
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

United Republic of Tanzania
United States of America
Uruguay
Venezuela
Viet Nam

Yugoslavia [a]
Zaire
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Base
rate
%

6.88
0.98
0.01
0.01
0.12

0.09
0.42
2.03
0.01
0.01

1.14
1.19
0.04
0.11
0.03

0.28
0.01
1.92
0.22
5.15

0.01
25.00

0.04
0.50
0.01

0.16
0.01
0.01
0.01

Scale
%

7.151
1.019
0.007
0.007
0.078

0.094
0.283
2.110
0.007
0.007

1.185
1.237
0.026
0.073
0.020

0.188
0.007
1.996
0.229
5.353

0.007
25.986
0.027
0.330
0.008

0.106
0.007
0.007
0.007

Regular Budget assessment

US$ +

1 796 584
255 909

2 512
2 512

20 453

23 502
88 056
530 097

2 859
2 751

297 691
310 746

7 192
21 926

5 632

56 681
2 512

501 373
57 449

1 344 827

2 512
6 528 288

8 840
92 299
4 160

30 592
2 751
2 512
2 512

Equivalent
in US$ of AS

151 621 281
21 597 219

137 620
137 620

1 651 438

1 983 417
5 780 032

44 737 114
137 620
137 620

25 123 311
26 225 169

550 479
1 513 818

412 859

3 853 354
137 620

42 312 954
4 848 320

113 495 608

137 620
550 949 513

550 479
6 880 990

137 620

2 201 917
137 620
137 620
137 620

TOTAL 100.00 100.000 25 782 000 2 111 769 000 [b]

[a] The base rate for Yugoslavia is that approved by the General Assembly of the United Nations for 1993 in
accordance with the Agency's assessment principles. The inclusion of Yugoslavia does not prejudge future
developments concerning the membership of Yugoslavia

[b] See document GC(XXXVII)/1062, "The Agency's Budget for 1994", Annex IV, draft resolution A.

1 October 1993
Agenda item 13
GC(XXXVII)/OR.361, paras 24-36


